

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3309/2009(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2087/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Deep,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report shows that the special leave petition against the relied upon judgment has been rejected. But learned counsel for the petitioner makes available the order in another special leave petition said to be against a judgment relating to the same notification, where notice has been ordered. In view of it, delay is condoned. Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No....CC 16329 of 2008.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[ Anand Singh]  
Assistant Registrar